University of Oregon Fiscal Year-end 2024 Building Space Reports-June 30th, 2024

Units Net Square Feet Occupied by Building

Unit# Assigned To Unit Name Unit# Borrowing From Unit Name Unit# Loaned To Unit Name BLDG # Building Name *NSF
1 Construction B0O00S University Hall 6,143
B0031 Villard Hall 17,894

99 Genl Clsrm B0005 University Hall 6,805
Total 30,842

20 Library B0O001 Lawrence Hall 12,067
B0018 Knight Library 255,660

B0019 Fenton Hall 6,413

B0038 Klamath Hall 2,412

BO0O38A  PriceScience Commons & Rsch Library 23,905

B0047 Cascade Hall 6,994

B0050 Knight (Wllm. W.) Law Center 31,592

B0814L White Stag Block 5,192

B0856 Library & Learning Center 8,690

B0903 OIMB Rippey Library 3,997

292 College Design - Admin B0814L  White StagBlock 8
4901 SAG B0856 Library & Learning Center 153
7101 Student Union B0033 Erb Memorial Union 59
7330 UnivHousing B0158 Global Scholars Hall 2,559
8799 Shared Use Fac Provost B0856 Library & Learning Center 305
30 Info Svcs B0018 Knight Library 1,817

701  Computer Science B0038 Klamath Hall 600

1513 Cinema Studies B0018 Knight Library 2,575

7330 UnivHousing B0018 Knight Library 194

BO0O38A  PriceScience Commons & Rsch Library 478

7475 TAECenter B0018 Knight Library 912

9801 OR Folklife B0018 Knight Library 777

Total 360,006

21 SCUA B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 15,601
B0856 Library & Learning Center 588

4901 SAG B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 739
Total 16,928

30 Info Svcs B0017 Allen (Eric W.) Hall 3,726
B0018 Knight Library 7,358

B0030 McKenzie Hall 4,973

B0039 Computing Center 13,537

B0042 Oregon Hall 2,595

B0090 Rainier Building 3,455

BO156 Cell Tower Utility 288

B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 1,506

BO726L 1715 Franklin 2,601

BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 700

B0814L White Stag Block 342

B0891L 1199 South AWarehouse 500

20 Library B0018 Knight Library 1,817
292 College Design - Admin B0O001 Lawrence Hall 598
292 College Design - Admin B0096 Millrace 2 98
292 College Design - Admin B0814L  White StagBlock 245
590 LCB B0034 Lillis Hall 689
592 SportsProd Mgmt B0822L 38 NW Davis 113
801 COEAdmin B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 389
802 COESAS B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 115
1003 Music Admin B0025 Frohnmayer Music Building 53
1004 Music B0025 Frohnmayer Music Building 144
1401 Law B0050 Knight (Wllm. W.) Law Center 444
2001 Psychology B0072 Straub (John) Memorial Hall 115
7101 Student Union B0033 Erb Memorial Union 2,835
8112 VPFA B0016 Johnson Hall 326
8169 Central Business Services Office B0O001 Lawrence Hall 116
8210 BAO BO705L  Thompson's University Center 152
8221 Registrar B0042 Oregon Hall 119
8261 WS Facil Mgmt B0814L  White StagBlock 128
8263 Ford Facil Mgmt B0066 Ford Alumni Center 455
1513 Cinema Studies B0018 Knight Library 622

Total 50,532

40 UOOnline B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 2,322
B0018 Knight Library 2,105

4901 SAG B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 106
Total 4,533

99 Genl Clsrm B0001 Lawrence Hall 5,702
B0002 Chiles (Earle A.) Business Center 1,107

B0003 Anstett Hall 3,176

B0004 Condon Hall 3,667

B0006 Chapman Hall 1,820

B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 7,724

B0009 Friendly Hall 1,623

B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 2,258
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B0OO11 Gerlinger Hall 5,356

B0015 Volcanology 489

B0017 Allen (Eric W.) Hall 2,525

B0018 Knight Library 5,795

B0019 Fenton Hall 2,740

B0022 Peterson Hall 3,494

B0023 Esslinger (Arthur A.) Hall 2,487

B0029 Clinical Services Bldg 1,878

B0030 McKenzie Hall 18,014

B0034 Lillis Hall 11,122

B0035 Pacific Hall 2,662

B0036 Columbia Hall 6,147

B0041 Lorry . Lokey Education Building (C) 39

B0046 Willamette Hall 3,593

B0064 Living-Learning Center South 3,132

B0065 Living-Learning Center North 850

B0067 Jaqua Academic Ctr for Student Athletes 2,374

B0072 Straub (John) Memorial Hall 11,088

B0073 Earl (Virgil D.) Hall Complex 4,991

B0103 Tykeson Hall 7,569

B0158 Global Scholars Hall 6,520

B0856 Library & Learning Center 6,167

1 Construction B0O005 University Hall 6,805

206 PPPM B0001 Lawrence Hall 704

292  College Design - Admin B0001 Lawrence Hall 726

401  Biology B0023 Esslinger (Arthur A.) Hall 1,626

590 LCB B0002 Chiles (Earle A.) Business Center 1,561

B0034 Lillis Hall 13,022

602 SOIC B0017 Allen (Eric W.) Hall 1,298

603 SOJCPtld B0856 Library & Learning Center 810

801 COEAdmin B0007 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (A & B) 2,016

B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 3,390

B0029 Clinical Services Bldg 589

B0041 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (C) 3,095

844  Human Physiology B0011 Gerlinger Hall 836

1120 Romancelang B0009 Friendly Hall 399

1501 English B0030 McKenzie Hall 848

1505 Linguistics B0O009 Friendly Hall 588

1701 Math B0019 Fenton Hall 523

1902 Physics B0046 Willamette Hall 754

1914 Earth Sciences B0047 Cascade Hall 717

2202 Anthropology B0004 Condon Hall 362

2205 History B0030 McKenzie Hall 1,259

2206 Geography B0004 Condon Hall 667

4915 HonorsCollege B0O006 Chapman Hall 1,584

7475 TAE Center B0065 Living-Learning Center North 773

8134 UOPortland B0856 Library & Learning Center 924

9280 ION B0035 Pacific Hall 1,566

9385 AEI B0147 Agate Hall 1,193

Total 136,109

204 ESBL B0035 Pacific Hall 2,789
B0814L  White StagBlock 2,063

Total 4,852

205 Bio/BE Lab 0
4901 SAG B0043 1900 Millrace Drive 633

Total 633

206 PPPM B0O001 Lawrence Hall 368
B0071 Hendricks Hall 7,165

99 Genl Clsrm B0O001 Lawrence Hall 704

Total 8,237

207  Sustain Cities B0071 Hendricks Hall 893
Total 893

208 History Art & Arch B0001 Lawrence Hall 2,813
Total 2,813

209 Interior Arch B0O001 Lawrence Hall 562
B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 295

B0098 Millrace Woodshop 926

Total 1,783

210 Archand Environ B0001 Lawrence Hall 2,868
B0035 Pacific Hall 844

4901 B0043 1900 Millrace Drive 551

Total 4,263

211 Architecture B0O001 Lawrence Hall 21,963
B0011 Gerlinger Hall 8,914

B0035 Pacific Hall 4,839

B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 861
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B0125C  FineArts Studios Metalsmith/Jewelry 856

B0814L  White StagBlock 5,909

Total 43,342

212  Landscape Arch B0001 Lawrence Hall 7,723
B0035 Pacific Hall 1,153

B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 100

B0099 Urban Farm Greenhouse 273

Total 9,249

213  Historic Preserv B0814L  White StagBlock 2,253
Total 2,253

220 Artand Design B0O001 Lawrence Hall 1,849
B0733 510 Oak St 1,404

Total 3,253

221 Art B0001 Lawrence Hall 16,931
B0095 Millrace 1 5,821

B0096 Millrace 2 2,773

B0097 Millrace 3 10,064

B0O125A  FineArtsStudios Sculpture 4,460

BO125B  FineArts Studios Ceramics 5,486

B0125C  FineArts Studios Metalsmith/Jewelry 3,522

B0125D  FineArtsStudiosKiln 2,546

BO125F  FineArtsStudios Foundry 1,167

B0733 510 Oak St 7,451

Total 60,221

222 Product Design B0O0OO1 Lawrence Hall 2,264
B0098 Millrace Woodshop 182

B0125C  FineArtsStudios Metalsmith/Jewelry 629

B0730 942 Olive 3,226

B0733 510 Oak St 356

B0814L White Stag Block 5,603

Total 12,260

292  College Design - Admin B0O001 Lawrence Hall 12,718
B0O009 Friendly Hall 831

B0035 Pacific Hall 75

B0098 Millrace Woodshop 4,408

B0814L White Stag Block 9,368

B0815 Shire Dugout 530

B0817 Cottrell (George) House 6,505

B0818 Watzek (Aubrey) House 6,837

99 Genl Clsrm B0O001 Lawrence Hall 726

4901 SAG B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 867

20 Library B0814L  White StagBlock 8

30 Info Svcs B0O001 Lawrence Hall 598

B0096 Millrace 2 98

B0814L  White StagBlock 245

7330 UnivHousing B0001 Lawrence Hall 1,209

Total 42,865

301 CAPS BOO11 Gerlinger Hall 575
Total 575

305 CASLS B0011 Gerlinger Hall 582
BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 2,005

4901 SAG BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 18

Total 2,605

315 Indigenous, Race, & Ethnic Studies B0200 Alder Building 3,133
Total 3,133

316 Global Studies B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 102
B0O009 Friendly Hall 391

Total 493

318  REEES B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 119
B0009 Friendly Hall 81

Total 200

320 Global Studies & Languages B0O009 Friendly Hall 793
Total 793

401 Biology B0035 Pacific Hall 905
B0038 Klamath Hall 10,446

B0040 Huestis Hall 7,779

99 Genl Clsrm B0023 Esslinger (Arthur A.) Hall 1,626

416 IMB B0045 Streisinger (George) Hall 96

416 IMB B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 152

1902 Physics B0046 Willamette Hall 368

4901 SAG B0020 McArthur Court 290

4903 CAS Assignable B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 101

4903 CAS Assignable B0072 Straub (John) Memorial Hall 210

416 IMB B0035 Pacific Hall 952

B0038 Klamath Hall 3,451

844  Human Physiology BO0O38A  PriceScience Commons & Rsch Library 748
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9262 AgACS B0040 Huestis Hall 8,664

Total 21,973

416 IMB B0035 Pacific Hall 422
B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 2,113

B0038 Klamath Hall 10,555

B0045 Streisinger (George) Hall 19,397

B0046 Willamette Hall 2,904

B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 1,150

401 Biology B0035 Pacific Hall 952

401 Biology B0038 Klamath Hall 3,451

1902 Physics B0046 Willamette Hall 1,850

9202 GC3F B0038 Klamath Hall 79

9260 ZIRC B0101 Zebrafish Internat'l Resource Ctr 223

401 Biology B0045 Streisinger (George) Hall 96

B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 152

9264 |IE2 B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 353

9280 ION B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 300

Total 43,096

418 OIMB B0902 OIMB Terwilliger Research Bldg 7,250
B0911 OIMB Maintenance Garage 441

B0913 OIMB Cottage 5 1,189

B0915 OIMB Custodial Office/Stockroom 961

B0918 OIMB Vehicle Storage 540

B0921 OIMB Administration 1,249

B0922 OIMB Auditorium/Boathouse 1,877

B0924 OIMB Tyler (Alice) Lab/Aquarium 1,531

B0927 OIMB Beach House 767

B0929 OIMB Research Lab/Support 3,482

B0930 OIMB Holding 1,218

B0931 OIMB Gate House 583

B0932 OIMB Cottage 1 958

B0933 OIMB Cottage 2 744

B0934 OIMB Cottage 3 740

B0935 OIMB Cottage 4 752

B0936 OIMB North Classrooms Student Res 4,118

B0937 OIMB Dining, Classrooms, Student Res 7,159

B0938 OIMB Shop/Apartment 2,249

B0939 OIMB Utility Lab 1,185

B0940 OIMB Dock House 614

B0941 OIMB South Classrooms Student Res 3,164

B0942 OIMB Visiting Scientist Residence Bldg 2,534

B0943 OIMB Recreation Center 1,489

B0945 OIMB Seafoam Apartment 252

B0946 OIMB Seafoam Main Garage 1,365

B0947 OIMB Seafoam Utility Shop 960

B0948 OIMB Charleston Marine Life Center 4,211

B0949 OIMB Ecology Lab 1,464

B0950 OIMB Seawater Pump Station 162

Total 55,208

522 LERC BO087A  Labor Education and Research Center 2,123
B0814L  White StagBlock 656

Total 2,779

590 LCB B0002 Chiles (Earle A.) Business Center 6,390
B0003 Anstett Hall 8,930

B0022 Peterson Hall 8,255

B0034 Lillis Hall 34,504

B0822L 38 NW Davis 293

99 Genl Clsrm B0002 Chiles (Earle A.) Business Center 1,561

99 Genl Clsrm B0034 Lillis Hall 13,022

30 Info Svcs B0034 Lillis Hall 689

7330 UnivHousing B0034 Lillis Hall 1,540

Total 72,955

592  SportsProd Mgmt B0814L  White StagBlock 458
B0822L 38 NW Davis 11,699

30 Info Svcs B0822L 38 NW Davis 113

Total 12,157

602 SOJC B0017 Allen (Eric W.) Hall 23,106
B0O726L 1715 Franklin 4,655

99 Genl Clsrm B0017 Allen (Eric W.) Hall 1,298

8169 Central Business Services Office B0017 Allen (Eric W.) Hall 149

Total 29,059

603 SOJCPtld B0814L White Stag Block 7,104
99 Genl Clsrm B0856 Library & Learning Center 810

4901 SAG B0856 Library & Learning Center 806

Total 8,720

701  Computer Science B0038 Klamath Hall 1,114
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B0044 Deschutes Hall 15,809

20 Library B0038 Klamath Hall 600

8108 KC for Accelerating Scientific Impact B0044 Deschutes Hall 80

9211 Cyber Security B0044 Deschutes Hall 248

9241 OACISS B0044 Deschutes Hall 282

Total 17,523

702 DataScience B0O035 Pacific Hall 2,546
Total 2,546

801 COEAdmin B0O007 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (A & B) 829
B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 7,309

B0041 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (C) 1,724

B0048 Education Annex 1,127

99 Genl Clsrm B0O00O7 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (A & B) 2,016

99 Genl Clsrm B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 3,390

99 Genl Clsrm B0029 Clinical Services Bldg 589

99 Genl Clsrm B0041 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (C) 3,095

30 Info Svcs B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 389

828 COEIVDB B0041 Lorry |. Lokey Education Building (C) 94

7330 UnivHousing B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 862

Total 20,079

802 COESAS . B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 1,811
30 Info Svcs B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 115

Total 1,811

806 COEBRT B0041 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (C) 2,698
Total 2,698

807 COEEMPL B0O007 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (A & B) 3,940
Total 3,940

808 COECHD B0029 Clinical Services Bldg 1,913
Total 1,913

809 COEEd Studies B0007 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (A & B) 6,449
Total 6,449

810 COECPHS B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 3,569
Total 3,569

811 COECDS B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 2,347
Total 2,347

813 COECpsych B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 1,059
Total 1,059

814  COESPECS B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 4,450
Total 4,450

815 COEEIP B0029 Clinical Services Bldg 8,783
Total 8,783

817 COECplsFam Ther B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 822
Total 822

818 COEFHS B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 1,119
Total 1,119

819 COEECS B0O007 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (A & B) 8,316
B0041 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (C) 197

Total 8,513

820 COESchool Psych B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 852
Total 852

821 COESPED B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 1,028
Total 1,028

822  COEGlobal Ed B0041 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (C) 806
Total 806

823 COECEQP BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 2,007
Total 2,007

824 COECPAN BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 251
4901 SAG BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 73

Total 324

826  COESSET B0029 Clinical Services Bldg 2,742
Total 2,742

827 COESLHC B0029 Clinical Services Bldg 696
Total 696

828 COEIVDB 0
801 COEAdmin B0041 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (C) 94

Total 94

829  COE Fac Staff Srv B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 1,985
Total 1,985

830  Autism Clinic B0613 HART Center 1,427
Total 1,427

835 PE&Rec BOO11 Gerlinger Hall 11,338
B0020 McArthur Court 16,240

B0023 Esslinger (Arthur A.) Hall 2,606

B0O051 Student Recreation Center 171,180

B0062 Gerlinger Annex 12,921

B0138 Outdoor Tennis Courts Facility 135
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B0139 Student Tennis Center 41,350

4901 SAG B0020 McArthur Court 146

7471 Student Life B0023 Esslinger (Arthur A.) Hall 505

9878 Retail B0051 Student Recreation Center 1,064

Total 255,916

843 COEEC Cares B0029 Clinical Services Bldg 2,277
B0190 EC CARES Modular Classrooms 2,226

B0191 EC CARES Modular Westmoreland 2,158

B0195 EC Cares Modular Fern Ridge 2,365

B0196 EC Cares Modular Spfld High School 2,166

B0732 EC Cares Building 12,848

BO875L EC CARES - West Lane Program 1,726

B0O885L  EC Cares-South Lane SD Harrison 1,144

B0886L  EC Cares-Bob Keefer Center Classroom 882

B0O888L  EC Cares-Oakridge SD #76 Westfir 500

Total 28,292

844 Human Physiology B0011 Gerlinger Hall 6,148
B0023 Esslinger (Arthur A.) Hall 9,707

B0035 Pacific Hall 8,159

B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 408

B0O051 Student Recreation Center 2,557

B0062 Gerlinger Annex 4,582

99 Genl Clsrm B0011 Gerlinger Hall 836

401 Biology BO0O38A  PriceScience Commons & Rsch Library 748

1905 Chemistry B0038 Klamath Hall 1,319

4903 CAS Assignable B0O035 Pacific Hall 937

4990 CASAdmin B0035 Pacific Hall 792

4990 CASAdmin B0147 Agate Hall 278

Total 36,193

850 Ballmer Institute B0856 Library & Learning Center 9,199
Total 9,199

1003 Music Admin B0025 Frohnmayer Music Building 8,676
B0062 Gerlinger Annex 143

B0081 Collier House 1,575

30 Info Svcs B0025 Frohnmayer Music Building 53

Total 10,394

1004 Music B0O011 Gerlinger Hall 2,528
B0020 McArthur Court 356

B0023 Esslinger (Arthur A.) Hall 3,506

B0025 Frohnmayer Music Building 46,806

B0062 Gerlinger Annex 93

B0081 Collier House 3,883

30 Info Svcs B0025 Frohnmayer Music Building 144

Total 57,172

1005 ORBach Festival B0092 Berwick Hall 5,950
Total 5,950

1007 Theatre Arts BO031A  JamesF. Miller Theatre Complex 24,746
B0089 UO Annex/Annex 915

B0864 30th Avenue Apartments North 56

4901 SAG B0020 McArthur Court 4,954

4901 SAG B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 1,510

8315 UOPD B0189L  UOPD East Station Annex B 535

2217 Women's Studies BO031A  JamesF. Miller Theatre Complex 157

Total 32,716

1008 Dance B0062 Gerlinger Annex 21,374
Total 21,374

1101 Yamada B0030 McKenzie Hall 5,757
Total 5,757

1120 Romance Lang B0009 Friendly Hall 10,280
99 Genl Clsrm B0009 Friendly Hall 399

Total 10,679

1121 German Scandi B0009 Friendly Hall 2,550
Total 2,550

1122 EAsian Langs B0O009 Friendly Hall 4,295
Total 4,295

1123 Classics . B0075 Susan Campbell Hall 1,754
1515 Humanities Program B0075 Susan Campbell Hall 73

Total 1,754

1401 Law B0050 Knight (Wllm. W.) Law Center 51,937
B0536 Oregon Law Clinic Building 1,917

30 Info Svcs B0050 Knight (Wllm. W.) Law Center 444

1402 Morse Ctr B0050 Knight (Wllm. W.) Law Center 963

9602 Lactation Rms B0050 Knight (Wllm. W.) Law Center 139

9878 Retail B0050 Knight (Wllm. W.) Law Center 918

Total 53,854

1402 Morse Ctr 0
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1401 Law B0O050 Knight (WIIm. W.) Law Center 963

Total 963

1403 Law Portland B0814L  White StagBlock 2,615
B0856 Library & Learning Center 1,399

Total 4,014

1501 English B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 16,091
B0103 Tykeson Hall 4,398

99 Genl Clsrm B0030 McKenzie Hall 848

4903 CAS Assignable B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 112

1503 Comp Lit B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 138

Total 21,449

1503 Comp Lit B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 1,917
1501 English B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 138

Total 2,055

1505 Linguistics B0072 Straub (John) Memorial Hall 6,012
BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 2,924

99 Genl Clsrm B0009 Friendly Hall 588

Total 9,524

1506 Forensics 0
4901 SAG B0003 Anstett Hall 152

4901 SAG B0082 UO Annex 540

Total 692

1507 Creative Writing B0200 Alder Building 3,361
Total 3,361

1509 Philosophy B0O075 Susan Campbell Hall 4,462
Total 4,462

1510 Religious Studies B0O075 Susan Campbell Hall 2,090
2205 History B0030 McKenzie Hall 47

Total 2,137

1513 CinemaStudies B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 1,266
B0030 McKenzie Hall 1,287

20 Library B0018 Knight Library 2,575

30 Info Svcs B0018 Knight Library 622

Total 5,750

1515 Humanities Program B0075 Susan Campbell Hall 149
1123 Classics B0075 Susan Campbell Hall 73

Total 222

1701 Math B0019 Fenton Hall 7,312
B0103 Tykeson Hall 3,372

99 Genl Clsrm B0019 Fenton Hall 523

4901 SAG B0020 McArthur Court 4,505

4901 SAG B0082 UO Annex 602

Total 16,314

1801 Military Science BO087B  Military Science 2,950
BO087C  Military Science Annex 1,948

B0147 Agate Hall 5,902

B0148 Agate House 2,508

Total 13,308

1902 Physics B0015 Volcanology 3,580
B0035 Pacific Hall 2,319

B0036 Columbia Hall 198

B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 456

B0038 Klamath Hall 551

B0046 Willamette Hall 31,904

99 Genl Clsrm B0046 Willamette Hall 754

401  Biology B0046 Willamette Hall 368

416 IMB B0046 Willamette Hall 1,850

1925 Fundamental Science B0015 Volcanology 253

B0046 Willamette Hall 4,546

9270 MSI B0046 Willamette Hall 346

9276 ORCtr Optics B0046 Willamette Hall 5,988

9280 ION B0046 Willamette Hall 317

Total 39,762

1905 Chemistry B0035 Pacific Hall 667
B0036 Columbia Hall 570

B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 10,214

B0038 Klamath Hall 45,337

B0046 Willamette Hall 4,873

8170 EH&S B0038 Klamath Hall 68

9275 CAMCOR B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 3,982

844  Human Physiology B0038 Klamath Hall 1,319

9275 CAMCOR B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 192

B0038 Klamath Hall 1,001

9276 ORCtr Optics B0038 Klamath Hall 1,821

Total 65,711

1911 Astronomy B0801 Pine Mtn Observ 24-inch 466
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B0802 Pine Mtn Residence Hall 901

B0804 Pine Mtn Observ 15-inch 287

B0O805 Pine Mtn Shop 105

B0806 Pine Mtn Observ 32-inch 403

B0807 Pine Mtn Operations Center 1,336

Total 3,498

1914 Earth Sciences B0015 Volcanology 7,612
B0028B  Cascade Annex East 3,736

B0035 Pacific Hall 3,354

B0036 Columbia Hall 4,919

B0047 Cascade Hall 20,591

BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 3,328

B0891L 1199 South AWarehouse 2,600

99 Genl Clsrm B0047 Cascade Hall 717

4990 CASAdmin B0O035 Pacific Hall 168

8312 BldgOps B0035 Pacific Hall 92

9261 ZFIN BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 254

1915 Environ Studies B0015 Volcanology 420

B0036 Columbia Hall 990

Total 47,371

1915 Environ Studies B0035 Pacific Hall 1,174
B0036 Columbia Hall 3,092

B0147 Agate Hall 1,368

1914 Earth Sciences B0015 Volcanology 420

1914 Earth Sciences B0036 Columbia Hall 990

4901 SAG B0082 UO Annex 1,124

4990 CASAdmin B0O035 Pacific Hall 87

Total 8,255

1925 Fundamental Science B0046 Willamette Hall 6,100
1902 Physics B0015 Volcanology 253

B0046 Willamette Hall 4,546

Total 10,899

2001 Psychology B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 15,790
B0072 Straub (John) Memorial Hall 29,242

B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 1,917

30 Info Svcs B0072 Straub (John) Memorial Hall 115

9240 CBIRT B0090 Rainier Building 604

Total 46,949

2015 LCNI B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 3,082
Total 3,082

2101 IPRE B0071 Hendricks Hall 1,156
Total 1,156

2110 ORCIS B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 2,840
Total 2,840

2202 Anthropology B0004 Condon Hall 11,174
B0035 Pacific Hall 3,403

B0112 Paleoecology Research 1,839

99 Genl Clsrm B0004 Condon Hall 362

2226 CSWS B0071 Hendricks Hall 122

4990 CASAdmin B0035 Pacific Hall 480

9264 IE2 B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 449

Total 17,829

2204 Economics B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 8,098
4903 CAS Assignable B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 586

Total 8,684

2205 History B0030 McKenzie Hall 9,222
99 Genl Clsrm B0030 McKenzie Hall 1,259

4903 CAS Assignable B0030 McKenzie Hall 138

1510 ReligiousStudies B0030 McKenzie Hall 47

4990 CASAdmin B0030 McKenzie Hall 88

Total 10,619

2206 Geography B0004 Condon Hall 9,195
B0O015 Volcanology 43

B0035 Pacific Hall 2,136

B0036 Columbia Hall 1,171

99 Genl Clsrm B0004 Condon Hall 667

Total 13,212

2207 PoliSci B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 5,438
4903 CAS Assignable B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 204

Total 5,642

2208 Sociology . B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 6,760
2217 Women's Studies B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 51

Total 6,760

2217 Women'sStudies B0071 Hendricks Hall 1,857
1007 TheatreArts BO031A  JamesF. Miller Theatre Complex 157

2208 Sociology B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 51
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Total 2,065

2226 CSWS . B0071 Hendricks Hall 1,470
2202 Anthropology B0071 Hendricks Hall 122
Total 1,470

4901 SAG B0020 McArthur Court 198
B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 103

BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 51

B0851 Innovation Building 681

B0852 UO Portland Campus Center 132

B0873 6635 NE 27th Avenue 1,568

20 Library B0856 Library & Learning Center 153
21 SCUA B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 739
40 UO Online B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 106
205 Bio/BELab B0043 1900 Millrace Drive 633
210  Archand Environ B0043 1900 Millrace Drive 551
292  College Design - Admin B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 867
305 CASLS BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 18
401 Biology B0020 McArthur Court 290
603 SOJCPtld B0856 Library & Learning Center 806
824  COECPAN BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 73
835 PE&Rec B0020 McArthur Court 146
1007 TheatreArts B0020 McArthur Court 4,954
B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 1,510

1506 Forensics B0003 Anstett Hall 152
B0082 UO Annex 540

1701 Math B0020 McArthur Court 4,505
B0082 UO Annex 602

1915 Environ Studies B0082 UO Annex 1,124
4910 Terrestrial Animal Care Srvc B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 627
4930 MNCH B0534 Green HSE - MNCH Storage 655
B0547 Oregon State Museum of Anthropology 266

B0607 Moss Hse - MNCH Research 1,550

B0608 Brown Hse - MNCH Storage 1,103

B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 860

4990 CASAdmin B0082 UO Annex 606
7470 UESS Administration B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 102
7474 Conflict Resolution B0215 1691 Columbia Alley 496
8109 Provost B0215 1691 Columbia Alley 602
8110 President B0022 Peterson Hall 288
8122 Global Engagement B0011 Gerlinger Hall 164
8134 UOPortland B0856 Library & Learning Center 510
8210 BAO B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 6,033
B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 990

8311 CPFM Facilities Srvcs BO562A 1739 Moss Alley 439
BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 239

8315 UOPD B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 4,551
8799 Shared Use Fac Provost B0200 Alder Building 342
B0215 1691 Columbia Alley 187

9241 OACISS BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 69
9260 ZIRC B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 442
9280 ION B0035 Pacific Hall 215
B0043 1900 Millrace Drive 687

B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 442

9340 Continuing & Professional Ed B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 3,359
Total 2,733

4902 Rsch Assignable B0035 Pacific Hall 992
BOO40A  Lorry| Lokey Laboratories 2,205

9202 GC3F BOO40A  Lorry| Lokey Laboratories 248
9275 CAMCOR BO040A  Lorry | Lokey Laboratories 638
9280 ION BO040A  Lorry | Lokey Laboratories 116
Total 3,197

4903 CAS Assignable B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 1,794
B0O011 Gerlinger Hall 140

B0O030 McKenzie Hall 569

B0035 Pacific Hall 369

401 Biology B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 101
B0072 Straub (John) Memorial Hall 210

844  Human Physiology B0035 Pacific Hall 937
1501 English B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 112
2204 Economics B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 586
2205 History B0030 McKenzie Hall 138
2207 PoliSci B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 204
9264 |E2 B0035 Pacific Hall 1,173
9270 MSI B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 295
9280 ION B0035 Pacific Hall 857
Total 2,872
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4904 SAGTBA B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 177
B0011 Gerlinger Hall 1,052

B0020 McArthur Court 4,349

B0022 Peterson Hall 178

B0029 Clinical Services Bldg 5,804

B0035 Pacific Hall 376

B0043 1900 Millrace Drive 367

B0062 Gerlinger Annex 141

B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 623

B0071 Hendricks Hall 1,115

B0082 UO Annex 637

B0090 Rainier Building 873

B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 4,322

B0561 1801 Moss 804

BO562A 1739 Moss Alley 257

B0568 1479 Moss 2,308

B0593 1670 Columbia 2,516

B0613 HART Center 825

B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 6,716

BO726L 1715 Franklin 16

B0751 1700 Millrace 15,385

B0814L  White StagBlock 530

B0841 UO Portland Rec Complex Storage 774

B0842 UO Portland Rec Complex Ticket Booth 1 97

B0843 UO Portland Rec Complex Ticket Booth 2 98

B0844 UO Portland Rec Complex Announcer Bldg 101

B0849 6441 NE30th 1,043

B0851 Innovation Building 27,752

B0852 UO Portland Campus Center 26,814

B0853 Centennial Hall 11,922

B0854 Highland Hall 5,763

B0855 Gymnasium 23,176

B0856 Library & Learning Center 13,043

B0857 UO Portland Rec Complex Left Field 3,672

B0858 UO Portland Recreation Complex 2,327

B0861 Weber Hall 5,641

B0862 Mary Neils Hall 2,550

B0863 Elizabeth Hall 12,447

B0866 East Residence Hall 38,080

B0867 Oregon House 3,484

B0872 6617 NE 27th Avenue 2,494

Total 230,649

4905 Humanities Ctr B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 1,535
Total 1,535

4910 Terrestrial Animal Care Srvc B0040 Huestis Hall 138
B0045 Streisinger (George) Hall 5,995

B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 6,428

4901 SAG B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 627

Total 13,188

4915 HonorsCollege B0O006 Chapman Hall 8,917
99 Genl Clsrm B0006 Chapman Hall 1,584

Total 10,501

4922 Tyler Invent Grnhse B0730 942 Olive 1,088
Total 1,088

4930 MNCH B0049 Museum of Natural & Cultural History 15,696
B0107 MNCH Archaeological Rsch Lab 1,349

B0115 MNCH Prep Lab 2,260

BO116 Archaeology Research 974

B0176 1744 Moss 2,029

B0534 Green HSE - MNCH Storage 819

B0547 Oregon State Museum of Anthropology 1,074

4901 SAG B0534 Green HSE - MNCH Storage 655

4901 SAG B0547 Oregon State Museum of Anthropology 266

4901 SAG B0607 Moss Hse - MNCH Research 1,550

4901 SAG B0608 Brown Hse - MNCH Storage 1,103

4901 SAG B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 860

Total 28,635

4990 CASAdmin B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 2,726
B0009 Friendly Hall 1,672

B0103 Tykeson Hall 13,384

B0147 Agate Hall 3,511

844  Human Physiology B0147 Agate Hall 278

2205 History B0030 McKenzie Hall 88

4901 SAG B0082 UO Annex 606

8142 Sponsored Proj BO721L  PeaceHealth North Building 794

844  Human Physiology B0035 Pacific Hall 792
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1914 Earth Sciences B0O035 Pacific Hall 168

1915 Environ Studies B0035 Pacific Hall 87

2202 Anthropology B0O035 Pacific Hall 480

8225 Career Ctr B0103 Tykeson Hall 298

9264 IE2 B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 636

Total 23,059

7101 Student Union BOKWVAL KWVATransmitter Building Eugene 4
B0011 Gerlinger Hall 3,532

B0033 Erb Memorial Union 105,937

8311 CPFM Facilities Srvcs B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 640

20 Library B0033 Erb Memorial Union 59

30 Info Svcs B0033 Erb Memorial Union 2,835

7141 Club Sports B0033 Erb Memorial Union 1,272

7330 UnivHousing B0033 Erb Memorial Union 3,020

7469 Dean Students B0033 Erb Memorial Union 119

8251 Print Services B0033 Erb Memorial Union 204

9878 Retail B0033 Erb Memorial Union 10,463

9889 Leaseto Outside B0033 Erb Memorial Union 2,825

Total 110,113

7141 Club Sports B0020 McArthur Court 375
B0214 Dexter Boathouse 1,300

7101 Student Union B0033 Erb Memorial Union 1,272

Total 2,947

7142 Outdoor Prog B0052 Outdoor Program Barn 4,859
Total 4,859

7144 CCDC B0168 Moss Street Children's Center 10,008
Total 10,008

7220 Athletics B0020 McArthur Court 10,473
B0021 Autzen Stadium Main Concourse 16,308

BO021A  Autzen Stadium East End Zone/Terrace 9,803

B0021B  Autzen Stadium West End Zone 7,781

B0021C  Autzen Stadium South Suite Bldg 59,065

B0021D  Autzen Stadium North Suite Bldg 12,192

B0027 Casanova (Len) Athletic Center 71,642

B0067 Jaqua Academic Ctr for Student Athletes 7,286

B0074 Matthew Knight Arena 170,374

B0220 Autzen Stadium Events Bldg 3,000

B0221 Autzen Stadium TV Production Bldg 292

B0222 Autzen Stadium Operations Bldg 5,044

B0223 Autzen Stadium North Ticket Bldg 1,712

B0224 Autzen Stadium South Ticket Bldg 1,877

B0227 P.K. Park 7,915

B0228 Hatfield-Dowlin Complex 99,748

B0229 Randy & Susie Pape' Complex 4,558

B0230 Tom Sargent Player Development Area 8,155

B0240L  UO GolfPractice Facility 3,091

B0265 Moshofsky (Ed) Sports Center 116,687

B0266 Sanders Stadium Team Player Dev 12,743

B0267 Sanders (Jane) Stadium Visiting Team 576

B0268 Sanders (Jane) Stadium Press Box 541

B0269 Sanders (Jane) Stadium Public Facilities 113

B0270 Sanders Stadium Concessions & Bleachers 156

B0280 Hayward Field Stadium 159,050

B0814L White Stag Block 1,340

8186 AdvPtld B0814L White Stag Block 148

9878 Retail B0021 Autzen Stadium Main Concourse 1,378

B0021C  Autzen Stadium South Suite Bldg 824

B0074 Matthew Knight Arena 2,947

B0265 Moshofsky (Ed) Sports Center 2,327

Total 791,522

7320 Health Center B0014 University Health Services 35,014
B0871 27th Avenue Apartments #4 13

Total 35,027

7330 UnivHousing B0064 Living-Learning Center South 25,385
B0065 Living-Learning Center North 41,013

B0068 Bean (Robert Sharp) Hall Complex 101,304

B0073 Earl (Virgil D.) Hall Complex 45,755

B0076 Carson (Luella Clay) Hall 59,999

B0079 Barnhart (H.P.) Hall 77,730

B0084 Hamilton (Judge A. W.) Hall Complex West 68,257

B0085 Hamilton (Judge A. W.) Hall Complex East 68,244

B0086  Riley (Pat)Hall 25,815

B0103 Tykeson Hall 694

B0145 East Campus Graduate Village West 13,697

B0146 East Campus Graduate Village East 13,669

B0150 Central Kitchen 17,385
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BLDG #
B0O151
B0152
B0153
B0154
B0O155
B0O158
B0159
B0160
BO161
B0162
B0163
B0205
B0206
B0207
B0503
B0509
B0O511
B0O515
B0516
B0524
B0525
B0529
B0530
B0531
B0532
B0539
B0542
B0544
B0548
B0549
B0O551
B0553
B0554
B0556
B0557
B0559
B0560
B0562B
B0563
B0565
B0569
B0571
B0573
B0574
BO575
B0576
B0577
B0583
B0586
B0587
B0588
B0589
B0590
B0591
B0594
B0596
B0598
B0601
B0604
B0609
B0610
B0611
B0614
B0617
B0618
B0620
B0623
B0624
B0625
B0627
B0630
B0632
B0651
B0652
B0653
B0654

Building Name

HSG - Agate Apts 1450 E 18th

HSG - Agate Apts 1460 E 18th

HSG - Agate Apts 1480 E 18th

HSG - Agate Apts 1470 E 18th

HSG - Agate Apts Laundry

Global Scholars Hall

Kalapuya Ilihi Hall

HSG -1743-1745 Moon LeelLn
HSG-1777-1779 Moon LeeLn
HSG-1760 Vill 1761 Moon

HSG - Moon Court Laundry

New Residence Hall

Yasui Hall

DeNorval Unthank, Jr. Hall

HSG -1528 Villard +shed

HSG -1741 Moss

HSG -1727 Columbia +det. storage
HSG -1572 Villard

HSG - 1848 Villard

HSG -1798 Columbia

HSG -1736 A/B Moss

HSG - 1838 Moss

HSG -1802 Moss (inactive)
HSG-1857 E17th

HSG -1823 E15th +detached garage
HSG -1542 Villard

HSG -1560 Villard

HSG -1678 Villard + detached garage
HSG -1602 Villard

HSG -1734 Villard

HSG - 1630 Villard

HSG -1728 Columbia

HSG -1491 Moss

HSG -1598 Villard +garage

HSG - 1822 Moss +two det. garages
HSG -1787 Moss

HSG -1804 Columbia +det. garage
HSG -1739B Moss Alley

HSG -1498 Villard

HSG -1823 Moss

HSG -1786 Columbia

HSG -1618 Villard

HSG -1790 Moss +detached garage
HSG -1470 Villard

HSG -1480 Villard +att. garage
HSG -1584 Villard

HSG - 1800 Villard

HSG -1838 Villard

HSG-1744 E17th

HSG-1510 Villard

HSG -1795 Moss

HSG - 1848 Moss

HSG-1758 E17th

HSG-1764 E17th

HSG -1617 Moss

HSG - 1844 Moon Lee Ln +detached garage
HSG -1737 Columbia

HSG-1660 E17th

HSG -1692-1694 Villard

HSG -1778 Villard + det'd garage
HSG - 1709 Moss +attached garage
HSG-1704-1706 E17th +shed
HSG -1830 E17th +attached garage
HSG -1746 Villard

HSG -1708 Villard

HSG -1841 E15TH +attached garage
HSG -1763 Moss

HSG -1792 Moon LeelLn

HSG -1735 Moon LeelLn

HSG -1748 Columbia

HSG - 1800 Columbia

HSG-1873 E15th

Spencer View Family Housing
Spencer View Family Housing
Spencer View Family Housing
Spencer View Family Housing

*NSF
3,402
2,502
2,677
2,563

201
104,346
90,486
1,268
1,319
1,598
69
102,950
92,756
134,884
861
1,452
1,327
2,027
1,316
835
1,590
1,295
1,611
2,578
1,307
1,727
2,936
2,724
1,557
2,381
1,574
1,916
1,080
1,200
3,288
1,282
1,855
730
1,195
1,451
1,047
1,025
2,013
873
1,797
1,315
1,561
1,403
819
1,018
1,020
2,958
449
448
681
914
1,202
1,559
3,221
1,283
1,337
1,564
2,664
712
848
2,922
970
648
391
2,673
1,584
1,787
5,516
8,324
8,036
8,189
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B0655 Spencer View Family Housing 5,607

B0656 Spencer View Family Housing 5,727

B0657 Spencer View Family Housing 5,460

B0658 Spencer View Family Housing 5,440

B0659 Spencer View Family Housing 5,586

B0660 Spencer View Family Housing 5,500

B0661 Spencer View Family Housing 5,436

B0662 Spencer View Family Housing 5,721

B0663 Spencer View Family Housing 5,486

B0664 Spencer View Family Housing 5,452

B0665 Spencer View Family Housing 5,710

B0666 Spencer View Fam Hsg Commons 12,852

B0667 Spencer View Family Housing 6,140

B0668 Spencer View Family Housing 5,574

B0669 Spencer View Family Housing 5,579

B0670 Spencer View Family Housing 5,650

B0671 Spencer View Family Housing 8,187

B0672 Spencer View Family Housing 6,074

B0673 Spencer View Family Housing 5,544

B0674 Spencer View Family Housing 5,920

B0675 Spencer View Family Housing 5,368

B0676 Spencer View Family Housing 5,561

B0677 Spencer View Family Housing 5,683

B0678 Spencer View Family Housing 6,160

B0679 Spencer View Family Housing 5,697

B0680 Spencer View Family Housing 5,549

B0681 Spencer View Family Housing 5,601

B0682 Spencer View Family Housing 5,559

B0683 Spencer View Family Housing 5,626

B0859 Holman Street Apartments North 9,154

B0860 Holman Street Apartments South 9,149

B0864 30th Avenue Apartments North 5,022

B0865 30th Avenue Apartments South 2,993

B0868 27th Avenue Apartments #1 8,624

B0869 27th Avenue Apartments #2 9,510

B0870 27th Avenue Apartments #3 9,451

B0871 27th Avenue Apartments #4 8,739

20 Library B0018 Knight Library 194

20 Library BO0O38A  PriceScience Commons & Rsch Library 478

292 College Design - Admin B0O001 Lawrence Hall 1,209

590 LCB B0034 Lillis Hall 1,540

801 COEAdmin B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 862

7101 Student Union B0033 Erb Memorial Union 3,020

20 Library B0158 Global Scholars Hall 2,559

8239 Orientation B0086 Riley (Pat) Hall 528

9878 Retail B0205 New Residence Hall 945

Total 1,461,228

7337 Exec Residence B0080 McMorran House 6,780
B0083 Tree Tops 9,066

Total 15,846

7434 TEP B0072 Straub (John) Memorial Hall 1,533
Total 1,533

7464 CMAE . B0042 Oregon Hall 2,773
7470 UESS Administration B0042 Oregon Hall 101

Total 2,773

7465 1st-Year Interest Group B0042 Oregon Hall 820
Total 820

7466 PathwayOregon B0042 Oregon Hall 1,150
Total 1,150

7469 Dean Students B0042 Oregon Hall 6,235
B0572 Black Cultural Center 1,638

7469 Dean Students 7101 Student Union B0033 Erb Memorial Union 119
Total 7,992

7470 UESS Administration B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 2,274
B0042 Oregon Hall 233

4901 SAG B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 102

7464 CMAE B0042 Oregon Hall 101

Total 2,710

7471 StudentLife B0016 Johnson Hall 1,121
835 PE&Rec B0023 Esslinger (Arthur A.) Hall 505

Total 1,626

7472 Holden Center B0033 Erb Memorial Union 2,041
4901 SAG B0215 1691 Columbia Alley 496

Total 2,537

7475 TAECenter 0
20 Library B0018 Knight Library 912

13 of 27




University of Oregon Fiscal Year-end 2024 Building Space Reports-June 30th, 2024

Units Net Square Feet Occupied by Building

Unit# Assigned To Unit Name Unit# Borrowing From Unit Name Unit# Loaned To Unit Name BLDG # Building Name *NSF
99 Genl Clsrm B0O065 Living-Learning Center North 773

Total 1,685

7476 Student Support Srvcs. B0042 Oregon Hall 688
8113 Acad Advising B0042 Oregon Hall 97

Total 785

7477 SAIL B0042 Oregon Hall 208
8113 Acad Advising B0042 Oregon Hall 92

Total 300

7478 McNair Scholars Program B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 310
Total 310

8100 Trustees B0016 Johnson Hall 697
Total 697

8108 KC for Accelerating Scientific Impact B0402 Knight Campus Building 1 69,718
701 Computer Science B0044 Deschutes Hall 80

8170 EH&S B0402 Knight Campus Building 1 161

9202 GC3F B0402 Knight Campus Building 1 114

9402 TSA B0402 Knight Campus Building 1 2,996

9889 Leaseto Outside B0402 Knight Campus Building 1 143

Total 69,798

8109 Provost B0016 Johnson Hall 4,202
B0018 Knight Library 469

4901 SAG B0215 1691 Columbia Alley 602

8112 VPFA B0016 Johnson Hall 232

Total 5,505

8110 President B0016 Johnson Hall 3,205
B0167 Many Nations Longhouse 2,488

B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 25

B0814L  White StagBlock 836

4901 SAG B0022 Peterson Hall 288

8188 Govt Commun B0066 Ford Alumni Center 115

8161 Investigations & Civil Rights Comp B0016 Johnson Hall 92

Total 6,957

8112 VPFA . B0016 Johnson Hall 1,795
30 Info Svcs B0016 Johnson Hall 326

8109 Provost B0016 Johnson Hall 232

Total 1,795

8113 Acad Advising B0042 Oregon Hall 2,249
B0103 Tykeson Hall 92

7476 Student Support Srvcs. B0042 Oregon Hall 97

7477 SAIL B0042 Oregon Hall 92

Total 2,341

8114 Grad School B0075 Susan Campbell Hall 3,935
Total 3,935

8115 VPRI B0016 Johnson Hall 1,256
B0035 Pacific Hall 535

B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 2,191

Total 3,982

8116 Advance VP B0016 Johnson Hall 420
B0066 Ford Alumni Center 2,445

B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 373

8223 StuServ & Enroll Mgt VP B0042 Oregon Hall 317

8311 CPFM Facilities Srvcs B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 311

Total 3,866

8117 Retirement Plans B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 538
Total 538

8119 SrvcsStudent Athl B0067 Jaqua Academic Ctr for Student Athletes 14,795
Total 14,795

8120 CPFM CampusPing B0136 CPFM Administration 2,276
B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 211

Total 2,487

8121 OEIVP B0103 Tykeson Hall 2,364
Total 2,364

8122 Global Engagement B0042 Oregon Hall 6,100
4901 SAG B0011 Gerlinger Hall 164

8176 Strategic Comm B0042 Oregon Hall 222

Total 6,264

8124 Genl Counsel B0016 Johnson Hall 2,150
Total 2,150

8125 AccessEd Ctr B0042 Oregon Hall 2,334
Total 2,334

8126 Sustainability B0136 CPFM Administration 886
Total 886

8127 Emergency Mgmt BO726L 1715 Franklin 103
Total 103

8128 RiskMgmt BO726L 1715 Franklin 223
Total 223
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8129 Public Records B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 278
Total 278

8130 Safety Risk Srv Admin . BO726L 1715 Franklin 3,632
8315 UOPD BO726L 1715 Franklin 249

Total 3,632

8131 Transportation Srvcs. B0186L  Parkingand Transportation 1,674
B0193L UOPD Bike Barn 888

8315 UOPD B0189L  UOPD East Station Annex B 1,270

8315 UOPD B0192L  UOPD Storage 176

Total 4,008

8132 PkgGarage B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 46,295
B0091 13th Avenue Garage 118,123

B0450 Millrace Drive Garage 182,910

BO705L  Thompson's University Center 5,827

9889 Leaseto Outside B0450 Millrace Drive Garage 415

Total 353,155

8134 UOPortland B0814L  White StagBlock 10,773
B0821L  Burnside Bridge Retail 1,706

B0856 Library & Learning Center 565

99 Genl Clsrm B0856 Library & Learning Center 924

4901 SAG B0856 Library & Learning Center 510

8220 Admissions B0814L  White StagBlock 93

Total 14,478

8135 KC Internship Program B0402 Knight Campus Building 1 5,085
9275 CAMCOR B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 1,947

9889 Leaseto Outside B0402 Knight Campus Building 1 354

Total 7,032

8137 Internal Audit BO705L  Thompson's University Center 585
Total 585

8138 Location Innovation Lab B0O726L 1715 Franklin 951
Total 951

8139 Ombuds Program B0521 Ombuds Program 600
Total 600

8140 BRP BO705L  Thompson's University Center 968
Total 968

8141 Institutional Rsch BO726L 1715 Franklin 706
Total 706

8142 Sponsored Proj . BO721L  PeaceHealth North Building 1,410
4990 CASAdmin BO721L  PeaceHealth North Building 794

Total 1,410

8145 Innov Partner BO721L PeaceHealth North Building 1,160
Total 1,160

8146 Rsch Develop BO721L PeaceHealth North Building 1,108
Total 1,108

8149 Rsch Compliance BO721L  PeaceHealth North Building 1,080
Total 1,080

8151 Research FB Admin BO721L PeaceHealth North Building 1,922
Total 1,922

8152 Rsch Technical BO721L PeaceHealth North Building 682
Total 682

8161 Investigations & Civil Rights Comp BO721L  PeaceHealth North Building 1,156
8110 President B0016 Johnson Hall 92

Total 1,248

8162 CPFM Design & Constr B0130 CPFM Warehouse/Shops 7,928
B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 519

Total 8,447

8163 CPFM Utilities & Energy B0032 Central Power Station 33,890
B0137 CPS Chiller Plant 13,921

B0149 CPS Switch House 1,539

8168 FASS B0032 Central Power Station 153

Total 49,350

8164 CPFM Administration B0130 CPFM Warehouse/Shops 631
B0136 CPFM Administration 880

B0O891L 1199 South AWarehouse 6,900

Total 8,411

8167 Provost Admin Services Team B0726L 1715 Franklin 2,097
Total 2,097

8168 FASS B0130 CPFM Warehouse/Shops 7,392
BO726L 1715 Franklin 6,125

8163 CPFM Utilities & Energy B0032 Central Power Station 153

Total 13,670

8169 Central Business Services Office B0O001 Lawrence Hall 665
B0007 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (A & B) 171

B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 115

B0017 Allen (Eric W.) Hall 88

B0041 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (C) 893
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602 SOIC B0017 Allen (Eric W.) Hall 149

30 Info Sves B0001 Lawrence Hall 116

Total 2,081

8170 EH&S B0O035 Pacific Hall 283
B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 2,301

B0038 Klamath Hall 311

BO726L 1715 Franklin 1,854

8108 KC for Accelerating Scientific Impact B0402 Knight Campus Building 1 161

1905 Chemistry B0038 Klamath Hall 68

9401 ScienceStores B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 87

Total 4,910

8171 University Comm VP B0016 Johnson Hall 966
B0066 Ford Alumni Center 2,807

B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 169

Total 3,942

8172 Alumni & DevComm B0O066 Ford Alumni Center 296
Total 296

8173 Mrkting Brand Strategy B0066 Ford Alumni Center 2,078
Total 2,078

8176 Strategic Comm B0066 Ford Alumni Center 261
8122 Global Engagement B0042 Oregon Hall 222

Total 483

8180 Internal & Exec Comm B0016 Johnson Hall 133
B0066 Ford Alumni Center 217

Total 350

8181 Public Affairs Comm B0016 Johnson Hall 385
B0O066 Ford Alumni Center 213

Total 598

8185 Development B0066 Ford Alumni Center 6,843
Total 6,843

8186 AdvPtld B0814L  White Stag Block 3,133
7220 Athletics B0814L  White StagBlock 148

Total 3,281

8188 Govt Commun B0O066 Ford Alumni Center 386
B0814L  White StagBlock 62

8110 President B0066 Ford Alumni Center 115

Total 448

8210 BAO BO705L  Thompson's University Center 10,076
4901 SAG B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 6,033

4901 SAG B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 990

30 Info Svcs BO705L  Thompson's University Center 152

Total 17,099

8211 PCS BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 3,045
Total 3,045

8220 Admissions B0042 Oregon Hall 5,241
8134 UOPortland B0814L  White Stag Block 93

Total 5,334

8221 Registrar . B0042 Oregon Hall 4,111
30 Info Svcs B0042 Oregon Hall 119

Total 4,111

8222 Financial Aid B0042 Oregon Hall 4,198
B0158 Global Scholars Hall 1,023

Total 5,221

8223 StuServ & Enroll Mgt VP B0042 Oregon Hall 3,720
B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 503

B0207 DeNorval Unthank, Jr. Hall 9,271

8116 AdvanceVP B0042 Oregon Hall 317

Total 13,494

8224 SSEM Strategic Comm & Mrktg B0042 Oregon Hall 1,114
BO839L 515 Broadway 1,205

Total 2,319

8225 CareerCtr B0103 Tykeson Hall 3,012
4990 CASAdmin B0103 Tykeson Hall 298

Total 3,310

8226 CounselingCenter B0014 University Health Services 6,633
Total 6,633

8227 Testing Center B0018 Knight Library 2,386
Total 2,386

8230 Human Resources BO721L  PeaceHealth North Building 6,650
Total 6,650

8239 Orientation B0066 Ford Alumni Center 344
B0207 DeNorval Unthank, Jr. Hall 2,174

7330 Univ Housing B0086 Riley (Pat) Hall 528

Total 3,046

8251 Print Services B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 14,135
7101 Student Union B0033 Erb Memorial Union 204

16 of 27




University of Oregon Fiscal Year-end 2024 Building Space Reports-June 30th, 2024

Units Net Square Feet Occupied by Building

Unit# Assigned To Unit Name Unit# Borrowing From Unit Name Unit# Loaned To Unit Name BLDG # Building Name *NSF
Total 14,339

8261 WS Facil Mgmt . B0814L  White StagBlock 31,114
30 Info Svcs B0814L  White StagBlock 128
Total 31,114

8263 Ford Facil Mgmt . B0066 Ford Alumni Center 15,769
30 Info Svcs B0066 Ford Alumni Center 455
Total 15,769

8311 CPFM Facilities Srvcs B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 306
B0O011 Gerlinger Hall 34

B0026 Wilkinson House 1,879

B0034 Lillis Hall 2,635

BO0O38A  PriceScience Commons & Rsch Library 250

B0041 Lorry . Lokey Education Building (C) 1,290

B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 216

B0090 Rainier Building 24

B0121 Fac Srvcs Lockshop 881

B0129 Fac Srvcs Paint Quonset 1,171

B0130 CPFM Warehouse/Shops 13,107

B0131 Fac Srvcs Miscellaneous Quonset 4,246

B0134 Fac Srvcs Recycling Quonset 7,477

B0135 Fac Srvcs Exterior Storage Quonset 2 1,004

B0136 CPFM Administration 1,430

B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 28,722

B0517 Fac Srvcs Mower Storage 824

B0616 Fac Srvcs Recycle Storage 835

BO705L  Thompson's University Center 511

4901 SAG B0562A 1739 Moss Alley 439
4901 SAG BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 239
7101 Student Union B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 640
8116 AdvanceVP B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 311
9889 Leaseto Outside B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 161
Total 67,520

8312 BldgOps B0O001 Lawrence Hall 4,784
B0002 Chiles (Earle A.) Business Center 1,159

B0O003 Anstett Hall 1,167

B0004 Condon Hall 2,106

B0O00S University Hall 837

B0O006 Chapman Hall 1,586

B0007 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (A & B) 2,195

B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 3,363

B0O009 Friendly Hall 1,248

B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 5,669

B0OO11 Gerlinger Hall 3,890

B0014 University Health Services 2,994

B0O015 Volcanology 691

B0016 Johnson Hall 3,755

B0017 Allen (Eric W.) Hall 2,076

B0018 Knight Library 34,748

B0019 Fenton Hall 895

B0020 McArthur Court 1,338

B0021 Autzen Stadium Main Concourse 4,264

B0021A  Autzen Stadium East End Zone/Terrace 790

B0021B  Autzen Stadium West End Zone 1,107

B0021C  Autzen Stadium South Suite Bldg 7,184

B0021D  Autzen Stadium North Suite Bldg 616

B0022 Peterson Hall 1,109

B0023 Esslinger (Arthur A.) Hall 1,903

B0024 Schnitzer (Jordan) Museum of Art 4,926

B0025 Frohnmayer Music Building 13,245

B0026 Wilkinson House 1,405

B0027 Casanova (Len) Athletic Center 9,063

B0028B  Cascade Annex East 101

B0029 Clinical Services Bldg 2,869

B0030 McKenzie Hall 5,021

B0031 Villard Hall 546

BO031A  JamesF. Miller Theatre Complex 1,912

B0032 Central Power Station 35

B0033 Erb Memorial Union 13,483

B0034 Lillis Hall 11,116

B0035 Pacific Hall 18,803

B0036 Columbia Hall 1,988

B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 4,492

B0038 Klamath Hall 8,074

BO038A  PriceScience Commons & Rsch Library 1,183

B0039 Computing Center 795

B0040 Huestis Hall 15,468
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BLDG #
BO040A
B0041
B0042
B0043
B0044
B0045
B0046
B0047
B0048
B0049
B0050
B0O051
B0062
B0064
B0065
B0066
B0067
B0068
B0070
B0071
B0072
B0073
B0074
B0075
B0076
B0079
B00O81
B0082
B0084
B0085
B0086
BOO87A
B0087B
B0087C
B0090
B0091
B0092
B0095
B0096
B0097
B0098
B0101
B0103
B0112
B0125B
B0125C
B0130
B0131
B0136
B0139
B0145
B0146
B0147
B0150
B0O155
B0158
B0159
B0165
B0168
B0176
B0180
B0O186L
BO187L
B0200
B0205
B0206
B0207
B0220
B0222
B0223
B0224
B0227
B0228
B0229
B0230
B0240L

Building Name

Lorry | Lokey Laboratories

Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (C)
Oregon Hall

1900 Millrace Drive

Deschutes Hall

Streisinger (George) Hall

Willamette Hall

Cascade Hall

Education Annex

Museum of Natural & Cultural History
Knight (Wllm. W.) Law Center
Student Recreation Center
Gerlinger Annex

Living-Learning Center South
Living-Learning Center North

Ford Alumni Center

Jaqua Academic Ctr for Student Athletes
Bean (Robert Sharp) Hall Complex
Lewis Integrative Science Bldg
Hendricks Hall

Straub (John) Memorial Hall

Earl (Virgil D.) Hall Complex
Matthew Knight Arena

Susan Campbell Hall

Carson (Luella Clay) Hall

Barnhart (H.P.) Hall

Collier House

UO Annex

Hamilton (Judge A. W.) Hall Complex West

Hamilton (Judge A. W.) Hall Complex East
Riley (Pat) Hall

Labor Education and Research Center
Military Science

Military Science Annex

Rainier Building

13th Avenue Garage

Berwick Hall

Millrace 1

Millrace 2

Millrace 3

Millrace Woodshop

Zebrafish Internat'l Resource Ctr
Tykeson Hall

Paleoecology Research

Fine Arts Studios Ceramics

Fine Arts Studios Metalsmith/Jewelry
CPFM Warehouse/Shops

Fac Srvcs Miscellaneous Quonset
CPFM Administration

Student Tennis Center

East Campus Graduate Village West
East Campus Graduate Village East
Agate Hall

Central Kitchen

HSG - Agate Apts Laundry

Global Scholars Hall

Kalapuya llihi Hall

Olum (Vivian) Child Dev Ctr

Moss Street Children's Center

1744 Moss

Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse
Parkingand Transportation

UO Police Department East Station
Alder Building

New Residence Hall

Yasui Hall

DeNorval Unthank, Jr. Hall

Autzen Stadium Events Bldg
Autzen Stadium Operations Bldg
Autzen Stadium North Ticket Bldg
Autzen Stadium South Ticket Bldg
P.K. Park

Hatfield-Dowlin Complex

Randy & Susie Pape' Complex

Tom Sargent Player Development Area
UO Golf Practice Facility

*NSF
1,651
3,116
3,378

88
1,016
4,966
8,912
4,615

23

374
7,898
13,787
3,124
1,738
3,838
4,360
1,229
8,017
13,725
711
5,979
3,486
42,849
355
3,272
2,163
13

107
3,060
3,951
1,495
193
166

49

321
1,739
382
200

11

1,483
667
3,724
5,577
63
212
47
805
53
379
54
493
493
1,198
1,156
8
11,745
2,869
1,120
826
239

36

32
971
17,563
316
49

79
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B0265 Moshofsky (Ed) Sports Center 1,866

B0266 Sanders Stadium Team Player Dev 561

B0270 Sanders Stadium Concessions & Bleachers 73

B0280 Hayward Field Stadium 23,375

B0402 Knight Campus Building 1 11,224

B0450 Millrace Drive Garage 856

B0521 Ombuds Program 9

B0534 Green HSE - MNCH Storage 51

B0547 Oregon State Museum of Anthropology 14

B0568 1479 Moss 243

B0572 Black Cultural Center 217

B0607 Moss Hse - MNCH Research 349

B0666 Spencer View Fam Hsg Commons 118

B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 5,714

BO705L  Thompson's University Center 1,111

BO721L  PeaceHealth North Building 265

BO726L 1715 Franklin 1,070

B0730 942 Olive 328

B0732 EC Cares Building 382

B0733 510 Oak St 162

BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 1,069

B0751 1700 Millrace 1,415

B0802 Pine Mtn Residence Hall 4

B0814L White Stag Block 7,815

B0818 Watzek (Aubrey) House 28

B0822L 38 NW Davis 368

B0841 UO Portland Rec Complex Storage 175

B0851 Innovation Building 803

B0852 UO Portland Campus Center 1,202

B0854 Highland Hall 136

B0855 Gymnasium 1,847

B0856 Library & Learning Center 2,425

B0858 UO Portland Recreation Complex 185

B0859 Holman Street Apartments North 18

B0860 Holman Street Apartments South 18

B0861 Weber Hall 29

B0866 East Residence Hall 408

B0867 Oregon House 198

BO875L  EC CARES - West Lane Program 20

B0902 OIMB Terwilliger Research Bldg 406

B0903 OIMB Rippey (Loyd and Dorothy) Library 257

B0915 OIMB Custodial Office/Stockroom 49

B0922 OIMB Auditorium/Boathouse 41

B0927 OIMB Beach House 36

B0929 OIMB Research Lab/Support 139

B0930 OIMB Holding 169

B0936 OIMB North Classrooms Student Res 46

B0937 OIMB Dining, Classrooms, Student Res 58

B0938 OIMB Shop/Apartment 58

B0941 OIMB South Classrooms Student Res 97

B0948 OIMB Charleston Marine Life Center 73

1914 Earth Sciences B0035 Pacific Hall 92
Total 501,252

8315 UOPD BO187L UO Police Department East Station 2,591
B0188L  UOPD East Station Annex A 4,268

BO189L  UOPD East Station Annex B 2,753

BO194L  West University Police Substation 954

BO726L 1715 Franklin 729

4901 SAG B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 4,551
8130 Safety Risk Srv Admin BO726L 1715 Franklin 249
1007 TheatreArts B0189L  UOPD East Station Annex B 535
8131 Transportation Srvcs. B0189L  UOPD East Station Annex B 1,270
B0192L  UOPD Storage 176

Total 16,095

8722 Shared Use Fac Research B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 1,231
B0721L  PeaceHealth North Building 1,849

B0730 942 Olive 2,851

Total 5,931

8799 Shared Use Fac Provost B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 111
B0011 Gerlinger Hall 227

B0016 Johnson Hall 278

B0042 Oregon Hall 800

B0043 1900 Millrace Drive 388

B0071 Hendricks Hall 556

B0072 Straub (John) Memorial Hall 2,028

B0O075 Susan Campbell Hall 191
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B0090 Rainier Building 280
B0103 Tykeson Hall 2,623
B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 88
BO705L  Thompson's University Center 1,050
BO721L PeaceHealth North Building 1,541
BO726L 1715 Franklin 1,803
BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 2,266
B0856 Library & Learning Center 2,800

4901 SAG B0200 Alder Building 342

4901 SAG B0215 1691 Columbia Alley 187

20 Library B0856 Library & Learning Center 305

Total 17,559

9010 Dock B0045 Streisinger (George) Hall 319
Total 319

9020 Circ B0001 Lawrence Hall 34,702
B0002 Chiles (Earle A.) Business Center 2,169
B0003 Anstett Hall 2,673
B0004 Condon Hall 8,145
B0O0OS University Hall 6,500
B0O006 Chapman Hall 4,281
B0007 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (A & B) 5,655
B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 28,748
B0O009 Friendly Hall 8,180
B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 15,697
B00O11 Gerlinger Hall 12,144
B0014 University Health Services 18,244
B0015 Volcanology 2,757
B0016 Johnson Hall 5,435
B0017 Allen (Eric W.) Hall 16,152
B0018 Knight Library 34,778
B0019 Fenton Hall 5,273
B0020 McArthur Court 41,633
B0021 Autzen Stadium Main Concourse 66,553
B0021A  Autzen Stadium East End Zone/Terrace 7,141
B0021B  Autzen Stadium West End Zone 4,128
B0021C  Autzen Stadium South Suite Bldg 30,619
B0021D  Autzen Stadium North Suite Bldg 5,284
B0022 Peterson Hall 2,779
B0023 Esslinger (Arthur A.) Hall 7,193
B0024 Schnitzer (Jordan) Museum of Art 12,323
B0025 Frohnmayer Music Building 19,924
B0026 Wilkinson House 303
B0027 Casanova (Len) Athletic Center 19,202
B0028B  Cascade Annex East 680
B0029 Clinical Services Bldg 11,023
B0030 McKenzie Hall 23,425
B0031 Villard Hall 7,373
BO031A  JamesF. Miller Theatre Complex 6,508
B0032 Central Power Station 895
B0033 Erb Memorial Union 50,923
B0034 Lillis Hall 44,106
B0035 Pacific Hall 21,259
B0036 Columbia Hall 5,508
B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 11,879
B0038 Klamath Hall 23,309
BO038A  PriceScience Commons & Rsch Library 2,640
B0039 Computing Center 5,471
B0040 Huestis Hall 14,261
BO040A  Lorry | Lokey Laboratories 4,505
B0041 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (C) 992
B0042 Oregon Hall 18,250
B0043 1900 Millrace Drive 699
B0044 Deschutes Hall 6,620
B0045 Streisinger (George) Hall 10,972
B0046 Willamette Hall 32,232
B0047 Cascade Hall 6,673
B0049 Museum of Natural & Cultural History 1,981
B0050 Knight (Wllm. W.) Law Center 29,046
B0O051 Student Recreation Center 44,369
B0052 Outdoor Program Barn 69
B0062 Gerlinger Annex 8,061
B0064 Living-Learning Center South 10,722
B0065 Living-Learning Center North 14,919
B0066 Ford Alumni Center 8,942
B0067 Jaqua Academic Ctr for Student Athletes 7,822
B0068 Bean (Robert Sharp) Hall Complex 28,032

200f27




Unit# Assigned To Unit Name

University of Oregon Fiscal Year-end 2024 Building Space Reports-June 30th, 2024

Units Net Square Feet Occupied by Building

Unit# Borrowing From Unit Name

Unit# Loaned To Unit Name

210f27

BLDG #
B0070
B0071
B0072
B0073
B0074
B0075
B0076
B0079
B0081
B0082
B0084
B0085
B0086
BOO87A
B0087B
B0087C
B0090
B0091
B0092
B0095
B0096
B0097
B0098
B0101
B0103
BO125A
B0125B
B0125C
B0130
B0131
B0134
B0136
B0137
B0145
B0146
B0147
B0148
B0150
B0158
B0159
B0O165
B0167
B0168
B0180
BO186L
BO187L
B0188L
B0189L
B0190
B0191
B0194L
B0195
B0196
B0200
B0205
B0206
B0207
B0220
B0223
B0224
B0227
B0228
B0229
B0240L
B0265
B0266
B0268
B0280
B0402
B0450
B0521
B0534
B0536
B0547
B0561
B0562A

Building Name

Lewis Integrative Science Bldg
Hendricks Hall

Straub (John) Memorial Hall

Earl (Virgil D.) Hall Complex
Matthew Knight Arena

Susan Campbell Hall

Carson (Luella Clay) Hall

Barnhart (H.P.) Hall

Collier House

UO Annex

Hamilton Hall Complex West
Hamilton Hall Complex East

Riley (Pat) Hall

Labor Education and Research Center
Military Science

Military Science Annex

Rainier Building

13th Avenue Garage

Berwick Hall

Millrace 1

Millrace 2

Millrace 3

Millrace Woodshop

Zebrafish Internat'l Resource Ctr
Tykeson Hall

FineArts Studios Sculpture

Fine Arts Studios Ceramics

Fine Arts Studios Metalsmith/Jewelry
CPFM Warehouse/Shops

Fac Srvcs Miscellaneous Quonset
Fac Srvcs Recycling Quonset
CPFM Administration

CPS Chiller Plant

East Campus Graduate Village West
East Campus Graduate Village East
Agate Hall

Agate House

Central Kitchen

Global Scholars Hall

Kalapuya llihi Hall

Olum (Vivian) Child Dev Ctr

Many Nations Longhouse

Moss Street Children's Center

Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse
Parkingand Transportation

UO Police Department East Station
UOPD East Station Annex A

UOPD East Station Annex B

EC CARES Modular Classrooms

EC CARES Modular Westmoreland
West University Police Substation
EC Cares Modular Fern Ridge

EC Cares Modular Spfld High School
Alder Building

New Residence Hall

Yasui Hall

DeNorval Unthank, Jr. Hall
Autzen Stadium Events Bldg
Autzen Stadium North Ticket Bldg
Autzen Stadium South Ticket Bldg
P.K. Park

Hatfield-Dowlin Complex

Randy & Susie Pape' Complex

UO Golf Practice Facility
Moshofsky (Ed) Sports Center
Sanders Stadium Team Player Dev
Sanders Stadium Press Box
Hayward Field Stadium

Knight Campus Building 1
Millrace Drive Garage

Ombuds Program

Green HSE - MNCH Storage
Oregon Law Clinic Building
Oregon State Museum of Anthropology
1801 Moss

1739 Moss Alley

*NSF
25,272
4,363
24,450
16,452
106,653
3,620
19,182
23,649
1,083
1,104
19,300
20,050
6,212
494
396
471
2,221
1,191
1,245
1,795
314
1,836
131
1,559
11,964

888
313
3,854
37
221
1,114
441
3,450
3,475
8,284
95
1,388
32,783
23,738
123
133
2,926
953
545
474
175

25

61

59

156
81

82
2,435
23,657
18,688
31,170
88

173

2,903
2,886
54
42,532
47,194
2,273
93

146
464

56

22
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B0562B  HSG-1739B Moss Alley 24
B0568 1479 Moss 105
B0572 Black Cultural Center 480
B0573 HSG - 1790 Moss +detached garage 15
B0593 1670 Columbia 128
B0607 Moss Hse - MNCH Research 626
B0613 HART Center 189
B0619 1629 Moss - NILI 143
B0666 Spencer View Fam Hsg Commons 1,673
B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 12,688
BO705L  Thompson's University Center 5,172
BO707L KWAX 634
B0O721L PeaceHealth North Building 7,433
B0O726L 1715 Franklin 11,382
B0730 942 Olive 2,222
B0732 EC Cares Building 6,864
B0733 510 Oak St 1,847
BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 14,091
B0751 1700 Millrace 8,970
B0801 Pine Mtn Observ 24-inch 52
B0806 Pine Mtn Observ 32-inch 57
B0814L  White StagBlock 29,764
B0818 Watzek (Aubrey) House 666
B0822L 38 NW Davis 1,977
B0851 Innovation Building 9,600
B0852 UO Portland Campus Center 3,167
B0853 Centennial Hall 3,429
B0854 Highland Hall 1,908
B0855 Gymnasium 5,181
B0856 Library & Learning Center 14,375
B0861 Weber Hall 1,201
B0862 Mary Neils Hall 276
B0863 Elizabeth Hall 3,153
B0866 East Residence Hall 8,923
B0867 Oregon House 1,480
B0902 OIMB Terwilliger Research Bldg 1,511
B0903 OIMB Rippey (Loyd and Dorothy) Library 850
B0921 OIMB Administration 44
B0922 OIMB Auditorium/Boathouse 415
B0924 OIMB Tyler (Alice) Lab/Aquarium 214
B0929 OIMB Research Lab/Support 690
B0936 OIMB North Classrooms Student Res 630
B0937 OIMB Dining, Classrooms, Student Res 1,079
B0938 OIMB Shop/Apartment 19
B0939 OIMB Utility Lab 103
B0941 OIMB South Classrooms Student Res 982
B0942 OIMB Visiting Scientist Residence Bldg 171
B0948 OIMB Charleston Marine Life Center 360
B0949 OIMB Ecology Lab 209

Total 1,648,970

9030 Restrm B0001 Lawrence Hall 1,894
B0002 Chiles (Earle A.) Business Center 156
B0O003 Anstett Hall 463
B0004 Condon Hall 768
B0O00S University Hall 442
B0O006 Chapman Hall 671
B0O007 Lorry I. Lokey Education Building (A & B) 667
B0008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 2,464
B0009 Friendly Hall 798
B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 1,338
B00O11 Gerlinger Hall 1,241
B0014 University Health Services 1,527
B0O015 Volcanology 252
B0O016 Johnson Hall 873
B0017 Allen (Eric W.) Hall 1,109
B0018 Knight Library 4,914
B0019 Fenton Hall 593
B0020 McArthur Court 1,382
B0021 Autzen Stadium Main Concourse 15,596
B0021A  Autzen Stadium East End Zone/Terrace 2,254
B0021C  Autzen Stadium South Suite Bldg 2,875
B0021D  Autzen Stadium North Suite Bldg 2,144
B0022 Peterson Hall 523
B0023 Esslinger (Arthur A.) Hall 570
B0024 Schnitzer (Jordan) Museum of Art 659
B0025 Frohnmayer (MarAbel B.) Music Building 1,640
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BLDG #
B0026
B0027
B0028B
B0029
B0030
B0031
BOO31A
B0032
B0033
B0034
B0035
B0036
B0037
B0038
BOO38A
B0039
B0040
BO040A
B0041
B0042
B0043
B0044
B0045
B0046
B0047
B0049
B0050
B0O51
B0052
B0062
B0064
B0065
B0066
B0067
B0068
B0070
B0071
B0072
B0073
B0074
B0O075
B0076
B0079
B0081
B0082
B0085
B0086
BO087A
B0087B
B0087C
B0090
B0092
B0095
B0097
B0098
B0101
B0103
B0116
B0121
B0125B
B0130
B0136
B0138
B0139
B0147
B0148
B0150
B0158
B0159
B0165
B0167
B0168
B0176
B0180
BO186L
BO187L

Building Name

Wilkinson House

Casanova (Len) Athletic Center
Cascade Annex East

Clinical Services Bldg

McKenzie Hall

Villard Hall

James F. Miller Theatre Complex
Central Power Station

Erb Memorial Union

Lillis Hall

Pacific Hall

Columbia Hall

Onyx Br/Env Health

Klamath Hall

Price Science Commons & Rsch Library
Computing Center

Huestis Hall

Lorry | Lokey Laboratories

Lorry . Lokey Education Building (C)
Oregon Hall

1900 Millrace Drive

Deschutes Hall

Streisinger (George) Hall
Willamette Hall

Cascade Hall

Museum of Natural & Cultural History
Knight (Wllm. W.) Law Center
Student Recreation Center
Outdoor Program Barn

Gerlinger Annex

Living-Learning Center South
Living-Learning Center North
Ford Alumni Center

Jaqua Academic Ctr for Student Athletes
Bean (Robert Sharp) Hall Complex
Lewis Integrative Science Bldg
Hendricks Hall

Straub (John) Memorial Hall

Earl (Virgil D.) Hall Complex
Matthew Knight Arena

Susan Campbell Hall

Carson (Luella Clay) Hall

Barnhart (H.P.) Hall

Collier House

UO Annex

Hamilton (Judge A. W.) Hall Complex East
Riley (Pat) Hall

Labor Education and Research Center
Military Science

Military Science Annex

Rainier Building

Berwick Hall

Millrace 1

Millrace 3

Millrace Woodshop

Zebrafish Internat'l Resource Ctr
Tykeson Hall

Archaeology Research

Fac Srvcs Lockshop

Fine Arts Studios Ceramics

CPFM Warehouse/Shops

CPFM Administration

Outdoor Tennis Courts Facility
Student Tennis Center

Agate Hall

Agate House

Central Kitchen

Global Scholars Hall

Kalapuya llihi Hall

Olum (Vivian) Child Dev Ctr

Many Nations Longhouse

Moss Street Children's Center
1744 Moss

Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse
Parkingand Transportation

UO Police Department East Station

*NSF
78
1,176
47
830
1,896
831
641

3,937
3,366
1,533
560
517
1,381
821
466
1,347
154
731
1,345
46
666
524
2,024

408
3,336
2,506

44

891

550

562
1,322

678
8,569
1,345

371

253
1,379
57
27
200
522
151
104
86
1,382
69
275
647
587
81
103
102
119
416
117
134




Units Net Square Feet Occupied by Building

University of Oregon Fiscal Year-end 2024 Building Space Reports-June 30th, 2024

Unit# Assigned To Unit Name Unit# Borrowing From Unit Name Unit# Loaned To Unit Name BLDG # Building Name *NSF
B0188L  UOPD East Station Annex A 100
B0190 EC CARES Modular Classrooms 123
B0191 EC CARES Modular Westmoreland 125
B0194L  West University Police Substation 41
B0196 EC Cares Modular Spfld High School 227
B0200 Alder Building 565
B0205 New Residence Hall 579
B0206 Yasui Hall 296
B0207 DeNorval Unthank, Jr. Hall 1,691
B0215 1691 Columbia Alley 120
B0220 Autzen Stadium Events Bldg 620
B0223 Autzen Stadium North Ticket Bldg 59
B0224 Autzen Stadium South Ticket Bldg 661
B0227 P.K. Park 2,292
B0228 Hatfield-Dowlin Complex 58
B0229 Randy & Susie Pape' Complex 883
B0240L  UO GolfPractice Facility 105
B0265 Moshofsky (Ed) Sports Center 1,216
B0266 Sanders Stadium Team Player Dev 676
B0269 Sanders Stadium Public Facilities 706
B0270 Sanders Stadium Concessions & Bleachers 717
B0280 Hayward Field Stadium 8,812
B0402 Knight Campus Building 1 3,062
B0517 Fac Srvcs Mower Storage 13
B0521 Ombuds Program 68
B0534 Green HSE - MNCH Storage 74
B0536 Oregon Law Clinic Building 104
B0547 Oregon State Museum of Anthropology 71
B0561 1801 Moss 52
BO562A 1739 Moss Alley 39
B0568 1479 Moss 137
B0572 Black Cultural Center 94
B0593 1670 Columbia 55
B0607 Moss Hse - MNCH Research 69
B0613 HART Center 171
B0619 1629 Moss - NILI 101
B0666 Spencer View Fam Hsg Commons 562
B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 1,592
BO705L  Thompson's University Center 656
BO707L KWAX 204
B0721L  PeaceHealth North Building 868
BO726L 1715 Franklin 1,269
B0730 942 Olive 525
B0732 EC Cares Building 1,215
B0733 510 Oak St 149
BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 1,628
BO751 1700 Millrace 1,785
B0814L White Stag Block 2,737
B0815 Shire Dugout 31
B0818 Watzek (Aubrey) House 252
B0821L  Burnside Bridge Retail 108
B0822L 38 NW Davis 554
B0851 Innovation Building 1,146
B0852 UO Portland Campus Center 672
B0853 Centennial Hall 1,280
B0854 Highland Hall 384
B0855 Gymnasium 955
B0856 Library & Learning Center 2,507
B0858 UO Portland Recreation Complex 815
B0861 Weber Hall 526
B0866 East Residence Hall 126
B0867 Oregon House 201
BO875L  EC CARES - West Lane Program 35
B0902 OIMB Terwilliger Research Bldg 87
B0903 OIMB Rippey (Loyd and Dorothy) Library 175
B0922 OIMB Auditorium/Boathouse 160
B0924 OIMB Tyler (Alice) Lab/Aquarium 33
B0929 OIMB Research Lab/Support 51
B0937 OIMB Dining, Classrooms, Student Res 103
B0938 OIMB Shop/Apartment 50
B0948 OIMB Charleston Marine Life Center 160

Total 166,484

9040 Inactive B0O001 Lawrence Hall 127
B0O0OS University Hall 276
B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 148
B0015 Volcanology 135
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Units Net Square Feet Occupied by Building

Unit# Assigned To Unit Name Unit# Borrowing From Unit Name Unit# Loaned To Unit Name BLDG # Building Name *NSF
B0018 Knight Library 68

B0020 McArthur Court 38,464

B0029 Clinical Services Bldg 140

B0081 Collier House 8

BO087A  Labor Education and Research Center 420

B0090 Rainier Building 5

B0147 Agate Hall 2,103

B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 44

B0O189L  UOPD East Station Annex B 505

B0200 Alder Building 579

B0300 Temp Surge Trailer E 1,300

B0607 Moss Hse - MNCH Research 842

B0922 OIMB Auditorium/Boathouse 2,082

Total 47,246

9104 OEMBA B0822L 38 NW Davis 5,972
Total 5,972

9202 GC3F B0038 Klamath Hall 2,328
4902 Rsch Assignable BO040A Lorry | Lokey Laboratories 248

8108 KC for Accelerating Scientific Impact B0402 Knight Campus Building 1 114

416 IMB B0038 Klamath Hall 79

Total 2,690

9203 Greenhouse Facility B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 1,310
B0109 Greenhouse Preparation 925

BO110 Old Greenhouse 2,862

BO111 Research Greenhouse 3,042

Total 8,139

9204 HGeM B0045 Streisinger (George) Hall 872
Total 872

9208 HHMI B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 3,245
Total 3,245

9211 Cyber Security 0
701 Computer Science B0044 Deschutes Hall 248

Total 248

9212 NSRC BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 1,346
Total 1,346

9217 CoDaC B0O075 Susan Campbell Hall 788
Total 788

9219 NiLI B0619 1629 Moss - NILI 1,339
Total 1,339

9220 IROCE B0071 Hendricks Hall 1,774
Total 1,774

9223 CTL BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 3,445
Total 3,445

9224 CLLAS B0071 Hendricks Hall 327
Total 327

9232 PSI BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 12,508
B0814L White Stag Block 1,744

Total 14,252

9240 CBIRT B0090 Rainier Building 1,070
2001 Psychology B0090 Rainier Building 604

Total 1,674

9241 OACISS B0045 Streisinger (George) Hall 1,814
BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 1,275

701 Computer Science B0044 Deschutes Hall 282

4901 SAG BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 69

Total 3,440

9252 BSSC B0280 Hayward Field Stadium 6,278
Total 6,278

9260 ZIRC B0101 Zebrafish Internat'l Resource Ctr 9,612
4901 SAG B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 442

416 IMB B0101 Zebrafish Internat'l Resource Ctr 223

Total 10,054

9261 ZFIN . BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 2,324
1914 Earth Sciences BO750L 1600 Millrace Drive 254

Total 2,324

9262 AgACS BO040A  Lorry | Lokey Laboratories 1,781
401 Biology B0040 Huestis Hall 8,664

Total 10,445

9264 IE2 B0035 Pacific Hall 14,064
B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 12,012

416 IMB B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 353

4903 CAS Assignable B0035 Pacific Hall 1,173

4990 CASAdmin B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 636

2202 Anthropology B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 449

Total 28,238

9270 MSI B0046 Willamette Hall 626
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B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 4,336

1902 Physics B0046 Willamette Hall 346

4903 CAS Assignable B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 295

Total 5,603

9271 MSI.CSMC B0045 Streisinger (George) Hall 247
B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 2,541

Total 2,788

9275 CAMCOR BOO40A  Lorry| Lokey Laboratories 12,752
B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 826

1905 Chemistry B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 192

1905 Chemistry B0038 Klamath Hall 1,001

4902 Rsch Assignable BO040A Lorry | Lokey Laboratories 638

1905 Chemistry B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 3,982

8135 KCInternship Program B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 1,947

Total 15,409

9276 OR Ctr Optics 0
1902 Physics B0046 Willamette Hall 5,988

1905 Chemistry B0038 Klamath Hall 1,821

Total 7,809

9280 ION B0040 Huestis Hall 19,973
B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 4,871

B0108 Quonset 108 1,177

99 Genl Clsrm B0035 Pacific Hall 1,566

416 IMB B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 300

1902 Physics B0046 Willamette Hall 317

4901 SAG B0035 Pacific Hall 215

4901 SAG B0043 1900 Millrace Drive 687

4901 SAG B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 442

4902 Rsch Assignable BO040A  Lorry | Lokey Laboratories 116

4903 CAS Assignable B0035 Pacific Hall 857

Total 30,521

9328 HEDCOC Clinic B0010 HEDCO Education Bldg 4,643
Total 4,643

9340 Continuing & Professional Ed B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 9,074
4901 SAG B0702 Baker Downtown Ctr 3,359

Total 12,433

9381 KWAX BOBLANL KWAX Transmitter Bldg Blanton Hts 204
BOFLOL  KWAX Transmitter Building Florence 4

BOGRIZL ~ KWAX Grizzly Mtn Transmitter Bldg 6

BOKWAXL KWAX Transmitter Building Bend 4

BONPRTL KWAX Newport Transmitter Bldg 5

BOOPBCL KWAX Transmitter Mtn Corvallis 4

BORSBGL KWAX Roseburg Transmitter Bldg 4

BOSLML  KWAX Transmitter Building Salem 4

BO707L  KWAX 2,733

Total 2,968

9385 AEI B0147 Agate Hall 11,467
99 Genl Clsrm B0147 Agate Hall 1,193

Total 12,660

9401 Science Stores B0028A  Cascade Annex West 2,193
B0035 Pacific Hall 850

B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 184

8170 EH&S B0037 Onyx Br/Env Health 87

Total 3,314

9402 TSA BO028A  Cascade Annex West 2,480
B0035 Pacific Hall 5,813

8108 KC for Accelerating Scientific Impact B0402 Knight Campus Building 1 2,996

Total 11,289

9601 Olum CDC B0O164 Olum (Vivian) Child Dev Ctr Annex 1,646
B0O165 Olum (Vivian) Child Dev Ctr 6,938

Total 8,584

9602 Lactation Rms B0O008 Prince Lucien Campbell Hall 133
B0014 University Health Services 58

B0O030 McKenzie Hall 138

BO0O38A  PriceScience Commons & Rsch Library 54

B0051 Student Recreation Center 96

B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 112

B0103 Tykeson Hall 63

B0130 CPFM Warehouse/Shops 72

B0207 DeNorval Unthank, Jr. Hall 109

B0822L 38 NW Davis 44

1401 Law B0050 Knight (Wllm. W.) Law Center 139

Total 1,018

9660 JSMA B0024 Schnitzer (Jordan) Museum of Art 36,062
BO977L  JSMA Leased Storage 2,400

Total 38,462
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9801 ORFolklife 0
20 Library B0018 Knight Library 777

Total 777

9878 Retail B0402 Knight Campus Building 1 1,016
B0856 Library & Learning Center 925

835 PE&Rec B0051 Student Recreation Center 1,064

1401 Law B0O050 Knight (WIIm. W.) Law Center 918

7101 Student Union B0033 Erb Memorial Union 10,463

7220 Athletics B0021 Autzen Stadium Main Concourse 1,378

7220 Athletics B0021C  Autzen Stadium South Suite Bldg 824

7220 Athletics B0074 Matthew Knight Arena 2,947

7220 Athletics B0265 Moshofsky (Ed) Sports Center 2,327

7330 Univ Housing B0205 New Residence Hall 945

Total 22,807

9889 Lease to Outside B0043 1900 Millrace Drive 360
B0066 Ford Alumni Center 13,112

B0070 Lewis Integrative Science Bldg 479

B0090 Rainier Building 1,409

B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 184

B0700 University Rental Vehicles 6,051

B0730 942 Olive 1,529

B0751 1700 Millrace 42,780

B0856 Library & Learning Center 535

7101 Student Union B0033 Erb Memorial Union 2,825

8108 KC for Accelerating Scientific Impact B0402 Knight Campus Building 1 143

8132 PkgGarage B0450 Millrace Drive Garage 415

8135 KCInternship Program B0402 Knight Campus Building 1 354

8311 CPFM Facilities Srvcs B0180 Fac Srvcs Romania Warehouse 161

Total 70,337

Grand Total 8,435,439

*NetSquare Feet

Data Source - UO Spaces < spaces.uoregon.edu >
Fiscal Year-end 2024 Building Space Data as of June 30th, 2024
Contact Campus Planning, < uospaces@uoregon.edu >, for questions.
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Note: Report summarizes units net square feet occupied by building with borrowing and on loan to others detail.
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